High Efficiency 1A Synchronous
Buck Converter
ZSPM4011B
Datasheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 January 27, 2016
Brief Description
The ZSPM4011B is a DC/DC synchronous
switching regulator with fully integrated power

Low-Side Switch
ZSPM4011B Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description Package
ZSPM4011BA1W00 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: adjustable output, 0.9V to 5.5V, 16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W15 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W18 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.8V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W25 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 2.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W33 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 3.3V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W50 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 5.0V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4011BKIT ZSPM4011BKIT, Evaluation Kit for 1A Synchronous Buck Converter Kit
ZSPM4011B Datasheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 3 January 27, 2016
Contents
1 ZSPM4011B Characteristics ............................................................................................................................... 5
1.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings .......................................................................................................................... 5

 ZSPM4011B Datasheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 20 January 27, 2016
6 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description Package
ZSPM4011BA1W00 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: adjustable output, 0.9V to 5.5V,
16-pin 3x3mm QFN
7” reel with 1000
ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W15 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000
ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W18 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.8V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000
ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W25 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 2.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000
ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W33 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 3.3V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000
ICs
ZSPM4011BA1W50 1A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 5.0V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000
ICs
ZSPM4011BKIT ZSPM4011BKIT, Evaluation Kit for 1A Synchronous Buck Converter Kit
7 Related Documents
Document
ZSPM4011B Feature Sheet
ZSPM4011B Evaluation Kit Description
Visit IDT’s website www.IDT.com or contact your nearest sales office for the latest version of these documents.
8 Glossary
Term Description
PWM Pulse width modulation (fixed frequency).
PFM Pulse frequency modulation (fixed pulse width).
POR Power-on reset
ESR Equivalent series resistance.
ZSPM4011B Datasheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 21 January 27, 2016
9 Document Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.00 April 4, 2013 First release of ZSPM4011BB, based on ZSPM4011B, silicon revision A.
1.10 June 21, 2013 Update to allow for 5.5V output voltage, new transient response graph, addition of
thermal parameter for “Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (θJc)” specification, and
revision of “Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient (θJA)” specification.
1.20 February 13, 2014 Revision of specifications for “Input Supply Under Voltage Threshold Hysteresis” in